
  

ELLS General Assembly and Forum 2019, 14-15 November 2019, SLU Ultuna 

 

Thursday, 14 November 2019 

 

9.30 – 10.15 

 

10.00-10.30 

 

Registration and coffee 

 

Campus tour 30 min  

Dana Rocklin 

Gabrielle Lagerkvist 

 

 

Subject area and support team meetings 

Lunch coupons to use at Ultuna restaurant 

9:00-15:00 SA Animal Science 

Room:Group room15, level 2,  

VHC hus/building 4 

13.30-15.00 SA Bioeconomy  

Ekologicentrum (Seminar room F2) 

09.00-12.00 SA Organic Agriculture 

Sabine Zikeli Insikten MVM, Level 5,  

Karin Bennmarker SLU, will meet up at 

Service center. 

13:00-14:30: SA Plant Molecular Breeding 

and Biotechnology, Group room13, level 2, 

VHC hus/building 4 

14:30-15:30: SA Plant Health, Group 

room13, level 2, VHC hus/building 4,  

Group room13, level 2, VHC hus/building 4 

09.00-15.30 ST E-learning, ALC room 

Helen Alstergren SLU 

9:00-15:00 ST Quality Assurance 

Room: Group room17, level 2, VHC 

hus/building 4 

09.00-15.30 ST Research Support Offices 

(RSO) Group room 16, level 2, VHC 

hus/building 4  

 

10.30 - 13.30 

 

Meeting  

 

Board: 

Room Sleipner, House VHC  

 

 

IRO and Task Force 

Room Ratatosk 

 

12.30-13.30 Lunch, VHC entrance area 

 

 

13.30 –15.00 

 

Joint Board/Task Force/ IRO Meeting  

Room Särimner House VHC 

 

 Coffee break at 14.30 at VHC Moccado 

 

15.30 – 16.00 

 

Official Opening of ELLS Conference , 

Keynote speaker Hans Pohl  

Room Särimner 



  

 

16.00 – 18.00 

 

ELLS General Assembly& Forum Theme:  

”Research and Education in a Globalized World – the role of European Life Sciences 

Universities and European University’s networks” 

 

House VHC 

Workshop 

1 • Global development perspective- SLU global,  Ioannis Dimitriou, SLU,  

2 • How to be an attractive university network in a changing academic landscape,  

Geir Löe, SLU 

3. International classroom, Natalie Jellinek SLU 

 

 

18.30 

 

19.30 

 

Buss from campus to hotel Gillet. (15 min) 

 

Dinner, Borgen,  central Uppsala  

Vice-Chancellor Maria Knutson Wedel 

 



 

 

Friday, 15 November 2019 

 

9.00 – 11.30 

Room  

Loftets stora 

hörsal 

 

 

 

 

 

10.00-10.30  

Coffe break 

 

Reports of Subject Areas, Support teams and ELSA. Moderator Geir Löe 
3 slides per presentation, Q&A from designated opponent group. Maximum 5 min 

presentation to leave room for discussion. 

 

Subject Area 
Coordinating 

University 

Subject Area 

Coordintaor 
E-Mail 

 Animal Science WULS 
Krzysztof 
Klimaszewski 

krzysztof_klimaszewski@sggw.pl 

 Bioeconomy UHOH Christian Zoerb 
christian.zoerb@uni-
hohenheim.de  

 Economics, 
Management and Social 
Sciences  

CULS Karel Tomsik tomsik@pef.czu.cz  

 
 Environmental Science 

SCIENCE Bjarne Strobel bjwe@plen.ku.dk  

  
 Forestry 

WU Mohren Frits frits.mohren@wur.nl 

  
  Landscape Architecture 
and Spatial Planning 
 

CULS 
Kristina 
Janečková  

janeckovak@fzp.czu.cz  

 Organic Agriculture UHOH Sabine Zikeli sabine.zikeli@uni-hohenheim.de  

 Plant Health SLU 
Erik  
Alexandersson 

  
 
Erik.Alexandersson@slu.se 

 Plant Molecular 
Breeding and 
Biotechnology 

BOKU 
Hermann 
Buerstmayr 

 hermann.buerstmayr@boku.ac.at 

 
 Safety in the Food Chain 

BOKU Mattias  Schreiner    matthias.schreiner@boku.ac.at 

  
 Insect Ecology                     UHOH                         Gabriele Klumpp  Gabriele.Klumpp@ua.unihohenheim.de 

Support Teams 
Coordinating 
University 

Coordinator E-Mail 

 International Relations 
Offices (IRO) 

BOKU Ulrike Piringer ulrike.piringer@boku.ac.at  

 E-Learning  CULS Petr Benda bendap@pef.czu.cz  

 Quality Assurance UHOH  Sebastian Bopper          
sebastian.bopper@uni-hohenheim.de 
 

 ELSA WUR Ida Sinke  ida.sinke@wur.nl 

 Research Support Offices 
(RSO) 

WULS 
Malgorzata 
Ciborowska 
Josef Beránek 

malgorzata_ciborowska@sggw.pl 
beranek@rektorat.czu.cz  

 

 

11.30– 12.00 

 ELLS Chair 2020-22 transfer - official announcement 

 Closing of the conference, Vice-Chancellor Maria Knutson Wedel 

 Room Loftets stora hörsal 

 

12.00 – 12.30 

 Opening of the 11th ELLS Scientific Student Conference  

 Vice-Chancellor Maria Knutson Wedel 

 

12.30-13.30 

 

  Lunch 
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